AGENDA
Gettysburg Montessori Charter School
Board of Trustees
Zoom:
Meeting ID: 775 796 4605
Passcode: Dec2025

https://lus06web.zoom.us/j/7757964605?pwd=IM1tQBqjd969bl2Qo6aofEWVGY7GPa.1

6:00pm
6:30pm
6:31pm
6:32pm
6:33pm
6:35pm
6:45pm
6:47pm
6:50pm
7:00pm
7:02pm

7:05pm

December 18, 2025

Executive Session

Call meeting to order

Introduction of Members and Guests
Public Comment on Agenda Items
Old Business

Consent Agenda ACTION

Chair’s Report-Rose Thornberry

Finance Committee-Rose Thornberry

New Business; For the good of the order

Public Comment

Adjourn



